

AGENDA ITEM
December 16, 2014

Subject: Spring Street Sidewalk Bids

Department: Administration

Bids were solicited for construction of a sidewalk project along North Spring Street. Three bids were received from Buildet, LLC of Nevada, Sprouls Construction of Lamar, and APAC Missouri, of Clinton. The engineering firm of Allgeier, Martin and Associates has reviewed the bids. Buildet, LLC was the low bidder at \$93,213.46, and met all the City and MoDOT requirements. Attached is a letter of recommendation from AMA, along with a copy of the bid results. This project is funded by a matching grant from the MoDOT Surface Transportation Program, and is budgeted under account #200-5-4100-420.

ALLGEIER, MARTIN and ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS and SURVEYORS
www.amce.com

December 9, 2014

City of Nevada
Mr. Randy Marti
Administrative Services Director
110 S. Ash Street
Nevada, MO 64772

Re: Spring Street Safe Corridor Project
Nevada, Missouri STP – 9900(076)
Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Marti:

We have reviewed the three (3) bids received December 3rd, 2014 for the construction of the referenced project, and subsequently prepared a tabulation of those bids. The total on the enclosed Tabulation of Bids show the amounts of the submitted bids.

It is the recommendation of this office that the City award the contract to Buildet, LLC. This recommendation is predicated upon the following:


1. Buildet, LLC is the low responsive bidder in the amount of \$93,213.46.
2. A recent conversation with Buildet, LLC revealed that they are comfortable with the submitted bid.
3. Buildet, LLC has submitted all required documentation.
4. A review of the Company's experience record indicated that they are capable of performing this type of construction.
5. The Missouri Department of Transportation recognizes Buildet, LLC as an approved contractor.

Upon written notification that the City of Nevada concurs with Allgeier, Martin's recommendation, we will submit documentation to the Missouri Department of Transportation and request concurrence of award from the Federal Highway Administration.

I am also enclosing herewith the original bid packages as submitted by the three responsive bidders. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate in contacting me.

Very truly yours,

ALLGEIER, MARTIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.



Michael Keaton, P.E.

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Darin Hamelink, P.E. MoDOT Area Engineer

Allgeier, Martin and Associates, Inc.
Consulting Engineers | Joplin, MO

Spring Street Safe Corridor Project | Nevada, MO
December 03, 2014

Item No.	No. of Units	Description	Buidet, LLC Nevada, MO		APAC Missouri, Inc. Clinton, MO		Sproull's Construction, Inc. Lamar, MO	
			Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
201-99.01	1 LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
202-20.10	1 LS	Removal of Improvements	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
203-99.01	1 LS	Earthwork (Unclassified Excavation and Import Fill)	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
207-10.00	13.0 Sta.	Linear Grading, Class 1	\$556.92	\$7,239.96 *	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
304-01.43	800 SY	Type 1 Aggregate for Base, 4 in. Thick	\$2.17	\$1,736.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00
607-10.60	30 LF	Galvanized Pipe Handrail	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
608-10.12	40 SF	Truncated Domes	\$57.00	\$2,280.00	\$117.00	\$4,680.00	\$18.25	\$730.00
608-60.04	747 SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in. Thick (incl. Curb Ramps, Etc.)	\$58.18	\$43,460.46 *	\$50.00	\$37,350.00	\$54.00	\$40,338.00
608-60.07	53 SY	Concrete Driveway, 7 in. Thick	\$72.00	\$3,816.00	\$112.00	\$5,936.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00
611-30.30	24.0 SY	Furnish/Install Type 2 Rock Blanket, 2 Ft. Thick	\$67.50	\$1,620.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
616-10.05	84 SF	Construction Signs	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$672.00
616-10.25	16 EA	Channelizer (Trim-Line)	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$192.00
616-10.30	2 EA	Type III Movable Barricade	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
618-10.00	1 LS	Mobilization	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
620-51.05	205 LF	Type 2 Preformed Marking Tape (Grooved) 6 in., White	\$4.00	\$820.00	\$6.00	\$1,230.00	\$14.75	\$3,023.75
624-01.03A	24 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Geotextile Fabric	\$5.21	\$125.04	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
627-40.00	1 LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying & Staking	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
805-99.01	1 LS	Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed and Mulch	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
806-99.01	1,322 LF	12 in. Dia. Compost Filter Sock Erosion Control	\$3.00	\$3,966.00	\$5.50	\$7,271.00	\$5.50	\$7,271.00
903-99.01	8 EA	Furnish & Install Permanent Hwy Pedestrian Signs	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$410.00	\$3,280.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
				\$93,213.46 *		\$130,365.00		\$138,396.75

* Denotes mathematical error.

This is to certify that at 2:00 p.m., on December 03, 2014, at the City of Nevada, the bids were publicly opened, read aloud, checked, and the above totals are correct as to the additions and the bids were accompanied by acceptable bidder's bonds.

By  Michael Keaton, P.E.